## **Strongsville City Schools**

## **ADMINISTRATIVE OFFICES**

Cameron M. Ryba, Superintendent cryba@scsmustangs.org

George K. Anagnostou, Treasurer ganagnostou@scsmustangs.org



18199 Cook Avenue • Strongsville, Ohio 44136
Phone 440.572.7000 • Fax 440.238.7242
www.strongnet.org

## 2019 STRONGSVILLE BOARD OF EDUCATION MEETING DATES

January (2 <sup>nd</sup> Thurs.)	10	Organizational/Work Session Meeting	Administration Bldg., Meeting Room
(4 <sup>th</sup> Thurs.)	24	Regular Meeting	Administration Bldg., Meeting Room
February	7	Regular Meeting-Work Session (Start time 6:00 p.m.)	Strongsville Middle School, Auditorium
	21	Regular Meeting	Administration Bldg., Meeting Room
March	7 21	Regular Meeting-Work Session Regular Meeting	Administration Bldg., Meeting Room Administration Bldg., Meeting Room
April	4 18	Regular Meeting-Work Session Regular Meeting	Administration Bldg., Meeting Room Administration Bldg., Meeting Room
May	2 16	Regular Meeting-Work Session Regular Meeting	Administration Bldg., Meeting Room Strongsville Middle School, Auditorium Retirement Recognition
June (4 <sup>th</sup> Thurs.)	6 27	Regular Meeting-Work Session Regular Meeting	Administration Bldg., Meeting Room Administration Bldg., Meeting Room
July ( <b>Monday</b> )	15	Regular Meeting-Work Session	Administration Bldg., Meeting Room
August	1 15	Regular Meeting-Work Session Regular Meeting	Administration Bldg., Meeting Room Administration Bldg., Meeting Room
September	5 19	Regular Meeting-Work Session Regular Meeting	Administration Bldg., Meeting Room Administration Bldg., Meeting Room
October	3 17	Regular Meeting-Work Session Regular Meeting	Administration Bldg., Meeting Room Administration Bldg., Meeting Room
November	7 21	Regular Meeting-Work Session Regular Meeting	Administration Bldg., Meeting Room Administration Bldg., Meeting Room
December (2 <sup>nd</sup> Thurs.)	12	Regular Meeting	Administration Bldg., Meeting Room

Meetings begin at 7:00 p.m. except where noted. Meetings are the  $1^{st}$  and  $3^{rd}$  Thursday of the month except where noted.

Approved by the Strongsville Board of Education: January 10, 2019